NAME

GOVERNOR TRAINING

ATTENDANCE REGISTER

COURSE

DATE

IMPACT

Pauline Kelly

Elaine Clarke

Diane Lyon

Pauline Kelly

Helen McParland

Jackie Delaney

Patricia McDonald Holmes

Patricia McDonald Holmes

Pauline Kelly

Diane Lyon
Helen McParland
Jackie Delaney
Lorraine Sambor
Debra Smith

Chairs - New Ofsted Framework 09/10/13

Clerks Briefing

Pupil Premium
Pupil Premium
Pupil Premium
Pupil Premium
Pupil Premium

New Ofsted Framework

Chairs - Governors Role

FFT & Raise on Line, in school
FFT & Raise on Line, in school
FFT & Raise on Line, in school
FFT & Raise on Line, in school
FFT & Raise on Line, in school

14/11/13

25/11/13
25/11/13
25/11/13
25/11/13
25/11/13

28/11/13

05/12/13

21/01/14
21/01/14
21/01/14
21/01/14
21/01/14

Updated/Aware new Framework

Aware/advise of updates for Gov

Awareness of PP to support school
in narrowing the gap

Updated/Aware new Framework

Increase awareness and understanding of
Councils priorities

Advise/explain how FFT works in school



Claire Copeland

Elaine Clarke

Diane Lyon
Helen McParland
Jackie Delaney
Lorraine Sambor
Debra Smith
Claire Copeland
Susan Dyas
Jeanette Grundy
Elaine Clarke
Philippa Morris
Patricia McDonald Holmes

Elaine Clarke
Elaine Clarke

Michelle Slater
Michelle Slater
Michelle Slater
Michelle Slater

Pauline Kelly

FFT & Raise on Line, in school

Knowsley Clerks Briefing

Arch ‘Effective Governing Body’
Arch ‘Effective Governing Body’
Arch ‘Effective Governing Body’
Arch ‘Effective Governing Body’
Arch ‘Effective Governing Body’
Arch ‘Effective Governing Body’
Arch ‘Effective Governing Body’
Arch ‘Effective Governing Body’
Arch ‘Effective Governing Body’
Arch ‘Effective Governing Body’
Arch ‘Effective Governing Body’

Clerks Consultation School Gov
Knowsley Clerks Briefing

Intro to School Governance

Reconstitution Workshop
Safeguarding the Role of Gov

Chair V/Chairs meeting

21/01/14

05/03/14

19/03/14
19/03/14
19/03/14
19/03/14
19/03/14
19/03/14
19/03/14
19/03/14
19/03/14
19/03/14
19/03/14

17/09/14
22/10/14

03/11/14
10/11/14
13/11/14
10/12/14

05/02/15

Aware/advise of updates for Gov

Workshop by Archdiocese covering
various aspects of how governing body
support/challenge/help school

Update/awareness of new procedures
Aware/advise of updates for Gov
Guidance/support for new governors
Support governors during reconstitution

Awareness/support

Increase awareness and understanding of
Councils priorities



Elaine Clarke

Patricia McDonald Holmes
Sharon Swatton
Lorraine Sambor

Patricia McDonald Holmes
Diane Lyon
Helen McParland

Diane Lyon
Helen McParland
Patricia McDonald Holmes

Pauline Kelly
Jackie Delaney

Kathleen Rossiter

Jackie Delaney
Kathleen Rossiter

Knowsley Clerks Briefing 04/03/15

Using Pupil Premium narrow gap 29/01/15
¢ ¢ ¢ 29/01/15
“ “ “ 29/01/15

Virtual School for LAC 26/02/15
“ “ 26/02/15
“ . 26/02/15

Safeguarding — role of Governor 11/03/15

11/03/15

“ “ 11/03/15
Chairs V/Chairs meeting 14/05/15
Preparing for Ofsted 20/05/15
¢ ¢ 20/05/15

Safer Recruitment in Education 04/06/15

Aware/advise of updates for Gov

Further understanding of PP to
support school

Advise/awareness of LAC to support
governors, staff and pupils

Awareness/support

Information in relation to education
improvement

Information/awareness/guidance to
support/challenge school leaders for
improvement in quality of teaching and
pupils achievement

Undertake skills ref recruitment. DfE
approved



Pauline Kelly

Elaine Clarke

Kathleen Rossiter

Jackie Delaney
Kathleen Rossiter

Pauline Kelly
Michelle Slater
Kathleen Rossiter
Sharon Swatton

Diane Lyon

Helen McParland

Michelle Slater
Patricia McDonald Holmes

LA Governors Forum

Clerks Forum

Safeguarding-Role &
Responsibilities Governors

Using Pupil Premium
COGs/VCOGs Forum

Ofsted Readiness

“ “*

PREVENT

10/06/15

17/06/15

24/06/15

02/07/15
02/07/15

01/10/15
04/02/16
04/02/16
04/02/16
04/02/16

04/02/16

09/03/16
09/03/16

Awareness Councils priorities

Aware/advise of updates for Gov

Informed of responsibilities under current
legislation and Ofsted framework in
keeping children safe

Awareness of priorities within school

Information for governors

Information/awareness/guidance to
support/challenge school leaders for
improvement in quality of teaching
and pupils achievement

Awareness/advice for Governors



Kathleen Rossiter

Michelle Slater

Kathleen Rossiter

Kathleen Rossiter

Elaine Clarke

Jayne Pimblett

Jayne Pimblett

Michelle Slater

Elaine Clarke

Pauline Kelly

Understanding the strategic role 22/03/16
of the Governing Board

Working Together to Safeguarding 24/03/16
Children - Refresher

Keeping Children Safe Revised  06/07/16
Guidance

Holding the School to Account-  23/07/16
The monitoring role of the
Governing Board

Knowsley Clerks Forum 21/09/16

Governors Strategic Role and 09/11/16
Responsibilities in Safeguarding

Role of Governing Body in 22/11/16
Monitoring the Quality of
Teacher and Learning

Awareness/advice for Governors

Refresher Safeguarding

Awareness/advice for Governors

Awareness/advice for Governors

Awareness, advice, updates

Reflects current legislation and statutory
guidance

Awareness/advice for Governors

The Chairs of Governors Leadership Development Programme completed 23/01/17

Knowsley Clerks Forum 01/02/17

LACE - The Effective Governing  09/02/17
Body

Awareness, updates, advice

Information/advice for Governors



Kathleen Rossiter

Pauline Kelly

Pauline Kelly

Elaine Clarke
Pauline Kelly

Elaine Clarke
Elaine Clarke

Kathleen Rossiter

Role of the Governing Body
Quality and Learning

LACE - Role of the Foundation

LACE - Role of the Chair of
Governors in Catholic Schools

Knowsley Clerks Forum
LACE — Annual Chairs Briefing

Knowsley Clerks meeting
Knowsley Clerks Forum

LACE — Anuual Governors
Conference

28/02/17

09/03/17

22/03/17

03/05/17

03/07/17

28/09/17
08/11/117

2511117

Awareness/advice for Governors

Awareness/advice for Governors

Information for Governors

Awareness, advice, updates
Information for Governors

Advice/updates
Information for Governors

Update/Information for Governors






