## GOVERNOR TRAINING ATTENDANCE REGISTER

## NAME COURSE DATE IMPACT

Pauline Kelly	Chairs - New Ofsted Framework	09/10/13	Updated/Aware new Framework
Elaine Clarke	Clerks Briefing	14/11/13	Aware/advise of updates for Gov
Diane Lyon Pauline Kelly Helen McParland Jackie Delaney Patricia McDonald Holmes	Pupil Premium Pupil Premium Pupil Premium Pupil Premium Pupil Premium	25/11/13 25/11/13 25/11/13 25/11/13 25/11/13	Awareness of PP to support school in narrowing the gap
Patricia McDonald Holmes	New Ofsted Framework	28/11/13	Updated/Aware new Framework
Pauline Kelly	Chairs - Governors Role	05/12/13	Increase awareness and understanding of Councils priorities
Diane Lyon Helen McParland Jackie Delaney Lorraine Sambor Debra Smith	FFT & Raise on Line, in school FFT & Raise on Line, in school	21/01/14 21/01/14 21/01/14 21/01/14 21/01/14	Advise/explain how FFT works in school

Claire Copeland	FFT & Raise on Line, in school	21/01/14	
Elaine Clarke	Knowsley Clerks Briefing	05/03/14	Aware/advise of updates for Gov
Diane Lyon Helen McParland Jackie Delaney Lorraine Sambor Debra Smith Claire Copeland Susan Dyas Jeanette Grundy Elaine Clarke Philippa Morris Patricia McDonald Holmes	Arch 'Effective Governing Body' Arch 'Effective Governing Body'	19/03/14 19/03/14 19/03/14 19/03/14 19/03/14 19/03/14 19/03/14 19/03/14 19/03/14 19/03/14	Workshop by Archdiocese covering various aspects of how governing body support/challenge/help school
Elaine Clarke Elaine Clarke	Clerks Consultation School Gov Knowsley Clerks Briefing	17/09/14 22/10/14	Update/awareness of new procedures Aware/advise of updates for Gov
Michelle Slater Michelle Slater Michelle Slater Michelle Slater	Intro to School Governance " Reconstitution Workshop Safeguarding the Role of Gov	03/11/14 10/11/14 13/11/14 10/12/14	Guidance/support for new governors Support governors during reconstitution Awareness/support
Pauline Kelly	Chair V/Chairs meeting	05/02/15	Increase awareness and understanding of Councils priorities

Elaine Clarke	Knowsley Clerks Briefing	04/03/15	Aware/advise of updates for Gov
Patricia McDonald Holmes Sharon Swatton Lorraine Sambor	Using Pupil Premium narrow gar " " "	p 29/01/15 29/01/15 29/01/15	Further understanding of PP to support school
Patricia McDonald Holmes Diane Lyon Helen McParland	Virtual School for LAC	26/02/15 26/02/15 26/02/15	Advise/awareness of LAC to support governors, staff and pupils
Diane Lyon Helen McParland Patricia McDonald Holmes	Safeguarding – role of Governor ""	11/03/15 11/03/15 11/03/15	Awareness/support
Pauline Kelly	Chairs V/Chairs meeting	14/05/15	Information in relation to education improvement
Jackie Delaney Kathleen Rossiter	Preparing for Ofsted	20/05/15 20/05/15	Information/awareness/guidance to support/challenge school leaders for improvement in quality of teaching and pupils achievement
Jackie Delaney Kathleen Rossiter	Safer Recruitment in Education	04/06/15	Undertake skills ref recruitment. DfE approved

Pauline Kelly	LA Governors Forum	10/06/15	Awareness Councils priorities
Elaine Clarke	Clerks Forum	17/06/15	Aware/advise of updates for Gov
Kathleen Rossiter	Safeguarding-Role & Responsibilities Governors	24/06/15	Informed of responsibilities under current legislation and Ofsted framework in keeping children safe
Jackie Delaney Kathleen Rossiter	Using Pupil Premium	02/07/15 02/07/15	Awareness of priorities within school
Pauline Kelly	COGs/VCOGs Forum	01/10/15	Information for governors
Michelle Slater Kathleen Rossiter Sharon Swatton Diane Lyon Helen McParland	Ofsted Readiness """ "" "	04/02/16 04/02/16 04/02/16 04/02/16 04/02/16	Information/awareness/guidance to support/challenge school leaders for improvement in quality of teaching and pupils achievement
Michelle Slater Patricia McDonald Holmes	PREVENT "	09/03/16 09/03/16	Awareness/advice for Governors

Kathleen Rossiter	Understanding the strategic role of the Governing Board	22/03/16	Awareness/advice for Governors
Michelle Slater	Working Together to Safeguardin Children - Refresher	g 24/03/16	Refresher Safeguarding
Kathleen Rossiter	Keeping Children Safe Revised Guidance	06/07/16	Awareness/advice for Governors
Kathleen Rossiter	Holding the School to Account - The monitoring role of the Governing Board	23/07/16	Awareness/advice for Governors
Elaine Clarke	Knowsley Clerks Forum	21/09/16	Awareness, advice, updates
Jayne Pimblett	Governors Strategic Role and Responsibilities in Safeguarding	09/11/16	Reflects current legislation and statutory guidance
Jayne Pimblett	Role of Governing Body in Monitoring the Quality of Teacher and Learning	22/11/16	Awareness/advice for Governors
Michelle Slater	The Chairs of Governors Leaders	ship Development F	Programme completed 23/01/17
Elaine Clarke	Knowsley Clerks Forum	01/02/17	Awareness, updates, advice
Pauline Kelly	LACE - The Effective Governing Body	09/02/17	Information/advice for Governors

Kathleen Rossiter	Role of the Governing Body Quality and Learning	28/02/17	Awareness/advice for Governors
Pauline Kelly	LACE – Role of the Foundation	09/03/17	Awareness/advice for Governors
Pauline Kelly	LACE – Role of the Chair of Governors in Catholic Schools	22/03/17	Information for Governors
Elaine Clarke	Knowsley Clerks Forum	03/05/17	Awareness, advice, updates
Pauline Kelly	LACE – Annual Chairs Briefing	03/07/17	Information for Governors
Elaine Clarke Elaine Clarke	Knowsley Clerks meeting Knowsley Clerks Forum	28/09/17 08/11/17	Advice/updates Information for Governors
Kathleen Rossiter	LACE – Anuual Governors Conference	25/11/17	Update/Information for Governors